# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortum Oil Oy		03/08/2005	CORPORATION: FINLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neste Oil Oyj
Street Address:	Keilaranta 21
City:	02150 Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2614573	NEXBASE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 986-1116 pto@wolfblock.com Email: Correspondent Name: WolfBlock LLP Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOR194-821466

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0004**

900113997

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Sunshine	
Signature:	/David B. Sunshine/	
Date:	08/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=change of name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0005 Attachment for recordation of change of name (no documentation required).

**RECORDED: 08/18/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0006